
 
 
 

CV-24-492 
 

IN THE ARKANSAS SUPREME COURT 
 
JENNIFER MCGILL, individually and  PETITIONERS 
on behalf of the ARKANSAS CANVASSING 
COMPLIANCE COMMITTEE; & 
CHEROKEE NATION ENTERTAINMENT, LLC 
 
v.  
 
JOHN THURSTON, in his official capacity 
as ARKANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE RESPONDENT 
__________________________________________________________________ 

 
PETITIONERS’ RESPONSE TO MOTION TO INTERVENE 

__________________________________________________________________ 
 
 Petitioners Jennifer McGill, individually and on behalf of the Arkansas Canvassing 

Compliance Committee (“ACCC”), and Cherokee Nation Entertainment, LLC (“CNE”), have no 

objection to Local Voters In Charge and Jim Knight’s motion to intervene.  Petitioners respectfully 

request that the addition of the proposed intervenors not affect (1) the briefing schedule Petitioners 

have proposed and to which Respondent did not object or (2) Petitioners’ unopposed request for 

shortened response times to interrogatories and requests for production .  See Respondent’s Resp. 

to Mot. to Expedite, at 2–3.   

 Respectfully submitted, 
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 QUATTLEBAUM, GROOMS & TULL PLLC 
 111 Center Street, Suite 1900 
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
 Telephone: (501) 379-1700 
 Facsimile: (501) 379-1701 
 jtull@qgtlaw.com 
 cchiles@qgtlaw.com 
 ryounger@qgtlaw.com 
 mcausey@qgtlaw.com 
 glarkin@qgtlaw.com 

 /s/ John E. Tull III    
 John E. Tull III (84150) 
 E. B. Chiles IV (96179) 
 R. Ryan Younger (2008209) 
 Meredith M. Causey (2012265) 
 Glenn Larkin (2020149) 
 
 DAVID A. COUCH PLLC 
 David A. Couch (85033) 
 5420 Kavanaugh, #7530 
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72217 
 Telephone: (501) 661-1300 
 david@davidcouchlaw.com 
  
 MCDANIEL WOLFF, PLLC 
 Scott P. Richardson (2001208) 
 Bart W. Calhoun (2011221) 
 Brittany D. Webb (2023139) 
 1307 West Fourth Street 
 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
 Telephone: (501) 954-8000 
 Facsimile: (501 419-1601 
 scott@mcdanielwolff.com 
 bart@mcdanielwolff.com 
 bwebb@mcdanielwolff.com 
  
 Attorneys for Petitioners 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, hereby certify that on this 8th day of August 2024, I electronically filed the foregoing 
with the Clerk of the Court using the AOC eFlex electronic filing system, which shall send 
notification of such filing to all counsel of record.  I further certify that I served the foregoing by 
electronic mail to the following: 
 
FRIDAY, ELDREDGE & CLARK LLP 
400 West Capitol Avenue, Suite 2000 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
Telephone: (501) 370-1592 
Facsimile: (501) 244-5370 
murray@fridayfirm.com 
mccarroll@fridayfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Local Voters in Charge, a 
ballot question committee, and Jim Knight, 
individually and on behalf of Local Voters in 
Charge 
 
 John E. Tull III    
 John E. Tull III 
 


